
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/5/2017

133

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 82.69 1.6084



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Taylor Australian Shepherd Susan Dodge100 46.74 2.9739

20028 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 42.39 3.2791

20027 Dixie Golden Retriever Lois Hammond NQ 45.27 3.0705



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/5/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin90 64.32 2.2544

8020 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele NQ 79.46 1.8248



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 48.22 3.0071

12022 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 67.78 2.1393

12021 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 76.75 1.8893

12020 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 83.3 1.7407



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/5/2017

149

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/5/2017

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 45.63 3.3531



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2017

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber100 60.39 2.9475

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 70.32 2.5313



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/5/2017

182

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone100 63.76 2.8545



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/5/2017

186

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 71.91 2.5866



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/5/2017

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 42.41 4.1971

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 49.29 3.6113

8006 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 50.45 3.5282

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 54.32 3.2769

8005 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 55.89 3.1848

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 46.7 3.8116

8003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 78.7 2.2618



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2017

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 50.72 3.5095

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 50.76 3.5067

12003 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 45.42 3.919

12009 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 55.53 3.2055

12005 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 73.67 2.4162



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/5/2017

182

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp100 45.54 3.9965

16006 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 49.48 3.6783

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 65.23 2.7901

16003 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 50 3.64

16007 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 50.49 3.6047

16008 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 51.32 3.5464

16010 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 54.38 3.3468

16009 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.6 2.6531



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/5/2017

186

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.95 4.7754

20020 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 42.19 4.4086

20018 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 50.56 3.6788

20032 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 52.39 3.5503

20019 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 53.25 3.493

20015 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 53.54 3.4740

20013 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler100 54.34 3.4229

20006 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20008 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ NT

20017 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20014 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 43.06 4.3196

20010 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 43.63 4.2631

20012 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 43.81 4.2456

20016 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 48.77 3.8138

20040 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 49.63 3.7477

20022 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 64.38 2.8891

20001 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 65.53 2.8384



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 11/5/2017

186

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 45.25 4.1105

24007 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 53.02 3.5081

24005 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere100 56.39 3.2985

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24002 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 51.84 3.588



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 11/5/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 11/5/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/5/2017

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 55.63 3.1997

8009 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 76.18 2.3366



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/5/2017

186

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 70.05 2.6552

16013 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 78.25 2.377



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SDTC 11/5/2017

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 59.3 3.0017

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 68.2 2.61



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/5/2017

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 55.61 3.2009

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 57.3 3.1065

8016 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 60.64 2.9354

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 61.83 2.8789

8012 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 68.09 2.6142

8017 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 69.33 2.5674

8013 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 42.97 4.1424

8015 Blitzen French Bulldog Charlene Kaye NQ 95.54 1.8631



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 11/5/2017

182

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 50.12 3.6313

12016 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 50.92 3.5742

12013 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 62.5 2.912

12012 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 64.77 2.8099

12018 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 41.83 4.3509

12011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 50.3 3.6183

12010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 65.04 2.7983



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 11/5/2017

186

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.87 4.6652

16026 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 45.67 4.0727

16024 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 50.56 3.6788

16021 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 51.55 3.6081

16018 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 66.37 2.8025

16017 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16019 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 47.44 3.9207

16022 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 64.18 2.8981



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 11/5/2017

186

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 65.31 2.848

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 71.52 2.6007



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 11/5/2017

108

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Gray Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12023 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

12020 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 71.21 1.5166



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/5/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele88 56.28 2.4698

8021 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 49.67 2.7985



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 11/5/2017

139

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley100 25.96 5.3544

12021 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore100 38.7 3.5917

12022 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 56.76 2.4489



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/5/2017

142

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 31.13 4.5615

16002 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone NQ 39.87 3.5616



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 11/5/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Dixie Golden Retriever Lois Hammond100 28.56 5.0770

20035 Taylor Australian Shepherd Susan Dodge100 33.12 4.3780

20028 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson95 32.04 4.5256



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/5/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 36.04 4.0233



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/5/2017

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ NT

12006 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 38.12 4.1710

12002 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 52.58 3.024



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/5/2017

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp100 32.24 5.0558



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 11/5/2017

167

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 58.35 2.8620



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SDTC 11/5/2017

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 30.03 5.2947

8007 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 38.46 4.1342

8005 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 42.83 3.7124

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 31.01 5.1274

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 36.21 4.3911

8003 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 41.64 3.8184

8006 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 48.3 3.2919



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/5/2017

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 36.15 4.3983

12009 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 37.95 4.1897

12005 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 33.3 4.7748

12003 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 50.48 3.1498



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/5/2017

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 31.83 5.121

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 45.84 3.5558

16003 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16006 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 26.82 6.0776

16008 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 30.37 5.3671

16009 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 42.3 3.8534

16010 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 46.59 3.4986



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 11/5/2017

167

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 29.62 5.6381

20040 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 33.37 5.0045

20022 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon100 33.78 4.9438

20018 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 34.92 4.7824

20001 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 37.62 4.4391

20034 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason100 41.65 4.0096

20008 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 45.83 3.6439

20016 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ NT

20020 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20012 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 23.66 7.0583

20032 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 30.12 5.5445

20010 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 30.88 5.4080

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 34.71 4.8113

20019 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 35.91 4.6505

20006 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 36.92 4.5233

20013 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 37.38 4.4676

20017 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 37.99 4.3959

20015 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 41.09 4.0642

20011 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 43.23 3.8631



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/5/2017

167

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 30.06 5.5556

24004 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 32.31 5.1687

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.4 5.3185

24007 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 33.64 4.9643

24005 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 51.84 3.2215



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 11/5/2017

108

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Trooper Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 61.77 1.7484



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 11/5/2017

114

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 11/5/2017

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 43.69 3.3188



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/5/2017

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 44.95 3.5373



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SDTC 11/5/2017

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 33.16 4.9156



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/5/2017

167

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 50.09 3.334



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

SDTC 11/5/2017

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 43.48 3.6569

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 47.64 3.3375



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/5/2017

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 30.3 5.2475

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 39.15 4.0613

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.15 3.6014

8012 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 45.52 3.493

8009 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino100 45.99 3.4573

8017 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 46.34 3.4312

8015 Blitzen French Bulldog Charlene Kaye100 49.98 3.1813

8016 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ NT

8011 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 40.15 3.9601

8022 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 47.12 3.3744



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SDTC 11/5/2017

163

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ NT

12016 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 32.98 4.9424

12011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 35.69 4.5671

12010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 36.54 4.4609

12019 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 46.87 3.4777



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/5/2017

167

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 32.37 5.1591

16019 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.36 5.006

16021 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 37.33 4.4736

16026 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ NT

16017 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16025 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.37 5.0045

16018 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 52.5 3.181

16022 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 55.12 3.0298



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SDTC 11/5/2017

167

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 48.09 3.4727

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 53.58 3.1168

20030 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 56.57 2.9521


